

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BEGNAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214

No. 130

Date: 23-03-2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that Department of Chemistry in collaboration with Departments of Botany, Zoology, Geology, Physics and Mathematics, will conduct two day workshop through online mode on "**Bioactivity through computation** " for all science students of the Institution on **27-03-2024 (Wednesday) and 28-03-2024 (Thursday) from 6 pm onwards** under the DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME. The workshop is intended to introduce software applications for determination of bioactivity of chemical compounds. The link to join the aforementioned workshop is

https://meet.google.com/gmw-ovtn-ysb

All Departmental Coordinators are requested to inform students of their respective departments to join the aforementioned workshop and make it a grand success.

Nivedita Achasijee

Dr. Nivedita Acharjee Coordinator, DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME Durgapur Government College

Principal Durgapur Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. Departmental Coordinators of all participating departments of DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME
- 2. All participating departments of DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME
- 3. Notice Book, Office of the Principal